

## Official Annexation Notice:

August 25, 2020 Council Agenda

State of Texas:

County of Williamson:

The City of Jarrell, Texas proposed to institute annexation proceedings to enlarge and extend the boundary limits of said city to include the following described territory, to-wit:

A 100.40 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE ISAAC BUNKER SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 54 AND THE EDMUND PARSONS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 494 IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

Public Hearing #1 will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 25th day of August 2020, at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City of Jarrell, Texas, located t 161 Town Center Blvd., Jarrell, Texas 76537,

Public Hearing #2 will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 25th day of August 2020, at 7:15 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City of Jarrell, Texas, located at 161 Town Center Blvd., Jarrell, Texas 76537,

for all persons interested in the above proposed annexation. At said time and place all such persons shall have the right to appear and be heard.

Of all said matters and things, all persons interested in the things and matters herein mentioned will take notice.

By order of the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 28th day of July, 2020.

## State of Texas:

County of Williamson:

The City of Jarrell, Texas proposed to institute annexation proceedings to enlarge and extend the boundary limits of said city to include the following described territory, to-wit:

A 16.368 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE ISSAC BUNKER SURVEY NUMBER 54 IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

Public Hearing #1 will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 25th day of August 2020, at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City of Jarrell, Texas, located t 161 Town Center Blvd., Jarrell, Texas 76537,

Public Hearing #2 will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 25th day of August 2020, at 7:15 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City of Jarrell, Texas, located at 161 Town Center Blvd., Jarrell, Texas 76537,

for all persons interested in the above proposed annexation. At said time and place all such persons shall have the right to appear and be heard.

Of all said matters and things, all persons interested in the things and matters herein mentioned will take notice.

By order of the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 28th day of July, 2020.



City of Jarrell

161 Town Center Blvd

Jarrell, TX 76537

512-746-4593

www.cityofjarrell.com

State of Texas:

County of Williamson:

The City of Jarrell, Texas proposed to institute annexation proceedings to enlarge and extend the boundary limits of said city to include the following described territory, to-wit:

A 0.412 ACRE OF LAND OUT OF THE LILE, R. SURVERY NUMBER 391 IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

Public Hearing #1 will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 25th day of August 2020, at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City of Jarrell, Texas, located t 161 Town Center Blvd., Jarrell, Texas 76537,

Public Hearing #2 will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 25th day of August 2020, at 7:15 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the City Hall of the City of Jarrell, Texas, located at 161 Town Center Blvd., Jarrell, Texas 76537,

for all persons interested in the above proposed annexation. At said time and place all such persons shall have the right to appear and be heard.

Of all said matters and things, all persons interested in the things and matters herein mentioned will take notice.

By order of the City Council of the City of Jarrell, Texas on the 28th day of July, 2020.